KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (TRAINEE)- PART I - DIRECT on Rs.
27,900 - 63,700/- in KERALA EXCISE AND PROHIBITION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM
DISTRICT
Ranked List No. : 193/2026/DOQ Cat. No. : 743/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Civil Excise Officer (Trainee) (Part | - Direct)
(Category No. 743/2024) in Kerala Excise and Prohibition Department in Kollam District on Rs. 27,900 -
63,700/- found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Common OMR Test held
on 17.05.2025; Endurance Test held on 17.09.2025; Physical Measurement & Physical Efficiency Test held on
18.11.2025, 19.11.2025 & 20.11.2025; Physical Re-measurement held on 23.12.2025. This Ranked List is brought
into force with effect from 28.02.2026.

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List

1 1049244 MIDHUN M 24/10/2001 FORWARD SUB SP,NCC
CASTE (EWS)

2 1046317 VAISHNAV A 30/04/2001 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

3 1041300 JITHU SHAJI 06/12/1998 LC

4 1037991 ASHIK S S 08/09/1998 SC-PULAYA

5 1045444 ANVARSHA A 18/05/2001 M-MUSLIM

6 1037271 ABHIJITH B 20/03/2002 SC-PULAYA

7 1037000 UMMAR N 13/01/1995 M-MUSLIM

8 1047364 ATHUL U 28/10/1996 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

9 1043836 ABHIRAM M 06/11/2000 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

10 1038470 VISHNU B 15/01/2002 = SC-THANDAN

11 1040763 SREESANTH J 14/11/2002 FORWARD SUB NCC
CASTE (EWS)

12 1038882 VISHNU ANIL 21/11/2002 FORWARD SUB NCC
CASTE (EWS)

13 1046753 ABHIRAM M 10/10/2001

14 1040860 AROMAL U 21/12/2001

15 1037191 BHARATH PRAKASH J 02/12/1992 EZHAVA

16 1049136 SHIBIN P SHAJI 19/04/1999 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

17 1047399 DHANESH P R 20/06/2001 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

18 1039192 NANDAKUMAR R 14/10/1996 OBC-KUDUMBIS

19 1030539 NIDHIN KRISHNAN K M 21/11/2002 V-VISWAKARMA NCC



No.

CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (TRAINEE)- PART | - DIRECT

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

1047256 ADERSH S

1051506 ABHIMANYU S

1046956 SYAM MOHAN

1043511 AJESH B

1042340 PRANAV B

1040400 ADITHYAN S

1037375 ARUN KUMAR S

1038669 ABHIRAM S

1046531 JISHNU U

1046977 ARUNRAJ J

1043570 GOKUL AM

1041467 ARAVIND SOMAN

1036758 ANANDU M

1051333 HARIKRISHNAN R

1040025 ABHIJITHR

1019292 REJINR G

1040298 ANOOP A

1037688 IMRAN N

1038414 ABHILASH M

1046945 ABHINAND S P

1061355 SALIN K S

1070174 SOORAJ SEBASTIAN

1041578 ANOOP C BHANU

1039400 ADARSH S

1019524 CHALLENGE N J

1035663 SREERAG J S

1047197 ARUN J S

1051254 ISSAC VAIDYAN M

1010004 ARUN YV S

1040321 AJMAL N

26/01/1999

23/03/2000

29/09/1998

05/10/2000

13/02/2001

26/03/2002

03/06/2000

04/03/2000

04/06/1997

06/07/1999

19/07/2000

09/03/1995

09/07/1999

09/05/2000

23/04/1995

26/10/1997

30/03/2000

17/10/2000

27/11/2001

28/04/1996

15/05/1995

28/05/1999

17/05/1996

27/12/2001

30/11/2004

12/06/1997

24/01/1999

02/10/2000

21/08/1998

04/07/2000

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
EZHAVA

EZHAVA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
EZHAVA
EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

OBC-CHAKKALA

NAIR

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

EZHAVA

Nadars included in

SIUC

M-MUSLIM

V-VISWAKARMA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
EZHAVA
FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
SC-KURAVA
EZHAVA

OBC-NADAR

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

HINDU NADARS

M-MUSLIM

NCC

NCC

NCC

NCC

NCC



No.

CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (TRAINEE)- PART | - DIRECT

1037630 ASWANTH M

1039590 ALTHAF KHAN N

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1043453 SANJU SUCHEENDRAN

1041632 ATHUL GOPAN

Scheduled Caste

1038410 SHIJU B

Scheduled Tribe

1154824 VISHNU G

1042362 AJAY J

Muslim

1044095 MOHAMED ASHAR A
1038274 MUHAMMED RASHID S R

1043888 MUHAMMED FAISAL V

DOB Commy Remarks
18/11/2001 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

23/04/2002 M-MUSLIM
12/01/1998 EZHAVA NCC
02/08/2001 EZHAVA
21/04/1999 SC-KURAVA NCC
03/01/2001 ST-

KATTUNAYAKAN
03/11/1998 ST-MALAI

PANDARAM

07/02/1999 M-MUSLIM
12/07/1996 M-MUSLIM
29/09/2001 M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholics/A.l

Nil

Viswakarma

Nil
SIUC Nadar

1021969 GRINEESH J | 04/07/1997 Nadars included in

SIUC
1017974 AMAL DAS G 18/01/1997 Nadars included in

SIUC
1006766 ALEN A S 15/08/2000 Nadars included in

SIUC

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1016581 AMALROOP R |

1086434 ANSON JOSEPH

Dheevara

1036396 MIDHUN KRISHNAN H

13/10/1999 SCCC-AYYANAVAR

20/07/1998 SCCC-CHERAMAR

18/10/1999  D-DHEEVARA

Hindu Nadar




4 CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (TRAINEE)- PART | - DIRECT

No.
Rank Reg.No Name T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTboB T T Ccommy Remarks
I o _1_()6212_4_R_Aﬁiﬁ |5 5 T 22/05/1996 HINDU NADARS
2 1030859 SARATH S 02/10/1996 HINDU NADARS

Economically Weaker Section

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates
Not Eligible




No.

5 CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (TRAINEE)- PART | - DIRECT

Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 51
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 16
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 67

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the Ranked list.
Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding
reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission
during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurance of vacancies there
is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining
in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of
their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will
be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's Official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/-(Rupees Eighty Five Only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the Website of the Commission. Applications for rechecking received
after the stipulated time will not be considered and fees once remitted will not be returned.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit Online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five
Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission . Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be
issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Fees once
remitted will not be returned.Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their
own and legal proceedings wil be initiated against those who do so. Print out of the answer sheet will be issued only
after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the Common Test.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application
forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly
noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the District Officer,Kerala
Public Service Commission, District Office Kollam-691001 within one month from the Date of publication of the
Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :-The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service
Commission, District Office, Kollam-691001 either directly or by post. The format is available in the Official website of
the Commission.The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application
in the format prescribed by the Commission,will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for
relinquishment should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with
Signature,Name,Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested Copy of an ID Proof
bearing Photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions.The request for relinquishment,along with the original
Notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of uploading of Ranked
List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending
with the Commission upto the finalisation of the Ranked



No.

6 CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (TRAINEE)- PART | - DIRECT

List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of requisition,based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for the post,the marks awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked List will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including
NCA notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer
script will be intimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR script will be issued only after the publication of the entire
Ranked Lists those will be finalised on the basis of the common test held on 17.05.2025.

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked list included in the common test held on 17.05.2025.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section

(By Order of the Commission )

ANTONY TENNISON
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOLLAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



