

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (TRAINEE)- PART I - DIRECT on Rs. 27,900 - 63,700/- in KERALA EXCISE AND PROHIBITION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 193/2026/DOQ

Cat. No. : 743/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Civil Excise Officer (Trainee) (Part I - Direct) (Category No. 743/2024)** in Kerala Excise and Prohibition Department in Kollam District on Rs. 27,900 - 63,700/- found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Common OMR Test held on 17.05.2025; Endurance Test held on 17.09.2025; Physical Measurement & Physical Efficiency Test held on 18.11.2025, 19.11.2025 & 20.11.2025; Physical Re-measurement held on 23.12.2025. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **28.02.2026**.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Main List					
1	1049244	MIDHUN M	24/10/2001	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	SP,NCC
2	1046317	VAISHNAV A	30/04/2001	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
3	1041300	JITHU SHAJI	06/12/1998	LC	
4	1037991	ASHIK S S	08/09/1998	SC-PULAYA	
5	1045444	ANVARSHA A	18/05/2001	M-MUSLIM	
6	1037271	ABHIJITH B	20/03/2002	SC-PULAYA	
7	1037000	UMMAR N	13/01/1995	M-MUSLIM	
8	1047364	ATHUL U	28/10/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
9	1043836	ABHIRAM M	06/11/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
10	1038470	VISHNU B	15/01/2002	SC-THANDAN	
11	1040763	SREESANTH J	14/11/2002	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	NCC
12	1038882	VISHNU ANIL	21/11/2002	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	NCC
13	1046753	ABHIRAM M	10/10/2001		
14	1040860	AROMAL U	21/12/2001		
15	1037191	BHARATH PRAKASH J	02/12/1992	EZHAVA	
16	1049136	SHIBIN P SHAJI	19/04/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
17	1047399	DHANESH P R	20/06/2001	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
18	1039192	NANDAKUMAR R	14/10/1996	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
19	1030539	NIDHIN KRISHNAN K M	21/11/2002	V-VISWAKARMA	NCC

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
20	1047256	ADERSH S	26/01/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
21	1051506	ABHIMANYU S	23/03/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
22	1046956	SYAM MOHAN	29/09/1998	EZHAVA	
23	1043511	AJESH B	05/10/2000	EZHAVA	NCC
24	1042340	PRANAV B	13/02/2001		NCC
25	1040400	ADITHYAN S	26/03/2002	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	NCC
26	1037375	ARUN KUMAR S	03/06/2000		
27	1038669	ABHIRAM S	04/03/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	NCC
28	1046531	JISHNU U	04/06/1997	EZHAVA	
29	1046977	ARUNRAJ J	06/07/1999	EZHAVA	
30	1043570	GOKUL A M	19/07/2000	EZHAVA	
31	1041467	ARAVIND SOMAN	09/03/1995	EZHAVA	NCC
32	1036758	ANANDU M	09/07/1999	OBC-CHAKKALA NAIR	
33	1051333	HARIKRISHNAN R	09/05/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
34	1040025	ABHIJITH R	23/04/1995	EZHAVA	
35	1019292	REJIN R G	26/10/1997	Nadars included in SIUC	
36	1040298	ANOOP A	30/03/2000		
37	1037688	IMRAN N	17/10/2000	M-MUSLIM	
38	1038414	ABHILASH M	27/11/2001	V-VISWAKARMA	
39	1046945	ABHINAND S P	28/04/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
40	1061355	SALIN K S	15/05/1995	EZHAVA	
41	1070174	SOORAJ SEBASTIAN	28/05/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
42	1041578	ANOOP C BHANU	17/05/1996	SC-KURAVA	
43	1039400	ADARSH S	27/12/2001	EZHAVA	
44	1019524	CHALLENGE N J	30/11/2004	OBC-NADAR	
45	1035663	SREERAG J S	12/06/1997	EZHAVA	
46	1047197	ARUN J S	24/01/1999	V-VISWAKARMA	
47	1051254	ISSAC VAIDYAN M	02/10/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
48	1010004	ARUN V S	21/08/1998	HINDU NADARS	
49	1040321	AJMAL N	04/07/2000	M-MUSLIM	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
50	1037630	ASWANTH M	18/11/2001	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
51	1039590	ALTHAF KHAN N	23/04/2002	M-MUSLIM	

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1	1043453	SANJU SUCHEENDRAN	12/01/1998	EZHAVA	NCC
2	1041632	ATHUL GOPAN	02/08/2001	EZHAVA	

Scheduled Caste

1	1038410	SHIJU B	21/04/1999	SC-KURAVA	NCC
---	---------	---------	------------	-----------	-----

Scheduled Tribe

1	1154824	VISHNU G	03/01/2001	ST- KATTUNAYAKAN	
2	1042362	AJAY J	03/11/1998	ST-MALAI PANDARAM	

Muslim

1	1044095	MOHAMED ASHAR A	07/02/1999	M-MUSLIM	
2	1038274	MUHAMMED RASHID S R	12/07/1996	M-MUSLIM	
3	1043888	MUHAMMED FAISAL V	29/09/2001	M-MUSLIM	

Latin Catholics/A.I

Nil

OBC

Nil

Viswakarma

Nil

SIUC Nadar

1	1021969	GRINEESH J I	04/07/1997	Nadars included in SIUC	
2	1017974	AMAL DAS G	18/01/1997	Nadars included in SIUC	
3	1006766	ALEN A S	15/08/2000	Nadars included in SIUC	

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1	1016581	AMALROOP R I	13/10/1999	SCCC-AYYANAVAR	
2	1086434	ANSON JOSEPH	20/07/1998	SCCC-CHERAMAR	

Dheevara

1	1036396	MIDHUN KRISHNAN H	18/10/1999	D-DHEEVARA	
---	---------	-------------------	------------	------------	--

Hindu Nadar

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	1002124	RANJIN R S	22/05/1996	HINDU NADARS	
2	1030859	SARATH S	02/10/1996	HINDU NADARS	

Economically Weaker Section

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates

Not Eligible



Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	51
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	16
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List	67

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the Ranked list. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's Official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the Website of the Commission. Applications for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be considered and fees once remitted will not be returned.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit Online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission . Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Fees once remitted will not be returned. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Print out of the answer sheet will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the Common Test.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office Kollam-691001 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :-The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kollam-691001 either directly or by post. The format is available in the Official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission, will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested Copy of an ID Proof bearing Photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original Notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of uploading of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of the Ranked

List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for the post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer script will be intimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR script will be issued only after the publication of the entire Ranked Lists those will be finalised on the basis of the common test held on 17.05.2025.

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked list included in the common test held on 17.05.2025.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section

(By Order of the Commission)

ANTONY TENNISON
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOLLAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer